## File No.3(532)E/2015/Adm.I



Phone No. - 01437-220164 (O) Email - cao.cswri@icar.gov.in



भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद केन्द्रीय भेड़ एंव ऊन अनुसंधान सरंथान अविकानगर, तह. मालपुरा, जिला टोंक,राजस्थान (भारत) 304 501 ICAR – Central Sheep and Wool Research Institute Avikanagar, Tehsil – Malpura, Distt. – Tonk, Rajasthan (India) 304 501



Dated: 01.10.2021

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In pursuance of Council's Office Order F.No. 11-1/2021-Per.II (i) dated the 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2021, The Director, ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar is pleased to relieve Dr.Arpita Mohapatra, Scientist (Animal Physiology) in the afternoon of 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2021 from this Institute to enable her to join her duties at ICAR-CIWA, Bhubaneswar.

Her transfer has made at her own request. Hance, she is not entitled for TTA, Joining Time etc. and accordingly, she shall not be considered for transfer on working spouse ground during her entire service period.

She has five days Casual Leave and one day Restricted Holiday due at her credit during the Calendar year 2021.

-/Suresh Kumar Chief Administrative Officer

То

Dr.Arpita Mohapatra, Scientist (Animal Physiology) Animal Physiology & Bio-chemistry Division

## Copy to:

- 1. Head, Animal Physiology & Bio-chemistry Division
- 2. Director, ICAR-CIWA, Bhubaneswar
- 3. Administrative Office, ICAR-CIWA, Bhubaneswar
- The Deputy Secretary (Pers.), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 with reference to Council's Office Order F.No. 11-1/2021-Per.II (i) dated the 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2021
- 5. DDO, CSWRI, Avikanagar
- 6. F&AO, CSWRI, Avikanagar
- 7. Incharge, Store & Purchase Section
- 8. P.S. to Director
- 9. Recruitment /Assessment Seat
- 10. In charge, Director's Cell
- 11. Service Book
- 12. In charge, Estate Section & IEU
- 13. Personal file of concerned
- 14. The Nodal Officer, PMIS
- 15. The Nodal Officer, ERP
- 16. In charge, AKMU for uploading this Office Order on Institute's website
- 17. Guard File

